
 

 
 
 
 

                                                                   

                 UNIDAD 3 
Los adjetivos descriptivos - la personalidad 

1.​ trabajador(a)​        --  hard-working  

2.​ perezos@ ​        --  lazy 

3.​ aburrid@​         --  boring 

4.​ divertid@​        --  fun​  

5.​ cómic@ ​        --  funny / comical / cute 

6.​ gracios@​         --  funny / amusing 

7.​ amable​  ​        --  kind / friendly 

8.​ simpátic@​        --  nice / sympathetic 

9.​ antipátic@​        --  mean  

10.​inteligente​        --  intelligent / smart 

11.​ extrañ@​        --  weird / strange 

12.​seri@​ ​        --  serious 

13.​tont@​ ​        --  silly 

14.​loc@​ ​        --  crazy 

15.​sociable​        --  sociable 

16.​extrovertid@ ​         --  extrovert / out-going 

17.​introvertid@​        --  introvert 

18.​tímid@​  ​        --  shy 

19.​honest@​         --  honest 

20.​hablador(a)​          --  talkative 

21.​callad@​        --  quiet 

22.​buen@​     ​        --   good 

23.​mal@​    ​        --   bad 

24.​rápid@​    ​        --   fast 

25.​lent@​     ​        --   slow 

26.​alegre​          ​       --  happy / cheerful 

27.​educad@        -- well-mannered / polite 

28.​maleducad@  -- ill-mannered / rude 

29.​cortés            ​--   polite / courteous 

30.​travies@         -- naughty / mischievous 

31.​molest@​ --  annoying 

32.​ruidos@​ --  loud 

33.​enérgic@       --  energetic 

34.​energétic@    --  energetic 

35.​list@​ ​ --  smart / clever 

36.​activ@​   ​ --  active 

37.​interesante​ --  interesting 

38.​gruñón (masc)  -- grumpy (masculine) 

39.​gruñona (fem)  --  grumpy (feminine) 

40.​distraíd@​ --  absent-minded 

41.​paciente   ​ --  patient 

42.​impaciente​ --  impatient 

43.​relajad@​ --  easy-going / chill 

44.​exigente​ --  demanding 

45.​valiente​    ​ --   brave 

46.​flexible           ​--   flexible 

47.​creativ@​ --   creative 

48.​únic@                --  unique 

49.​talentos@        --  talented 

50.​floj@ ​ ​  --  slacker 

51.​servicial​  --  helpful 

52.​cortés            ​--   polite / courteous 
 



 

 

 

 

ADJECTIVE PLACEMENT:  In Spanish, the noun usually comes before the adjective, 
which is the opposite of English. 

Ex:  The tall boy       →    El muchacho alto​
        The nice girls    →    Las muchachas simpáticas 

BUEN(@) / MAL(@): These words may go before or after the noun.  However, if they go before 
the noun, you must drop the final “o” 

Ex:  El muchacho bueno    or      El buen muchacho. 
        La muchacha buena    or     La buena muchacha. 
        El perro malo               or      El mal perro.                      
        La música mala            or      La mala música. 

 

COMPARISONS 

 
más…que… 
more…..than…. 

Yo tengo más tarea que Sofía. (I have more homework than Sofía). 

Ellos son más serios que yo.  (They are more serious than I am). 
Ella es más graciosa que tú.  (She is more funny than you). 

mejor que…. 
better than…. 

Superman es mejor que Batman.  (Superman is better than Batman). 
Los perros son mejores que los gatos. (Dogs are better than cats). 

mayor que… (older than…) 
menor que…(younger than…) 

Mi mamá es mayor que mi papá. (My mom is older than my dad). 
Mis amigas son menores que yo.(My friends are younger than I). 

PLURALIZING ADJECTIVES / NOUNS 

If the word ends with a vowel (A, O, E, I, U) simply add an S to the end of the word: 
 

     Examples:  
1.​ alto → altos 
2.​ guapa → guapas 
3.​ inteligente → inteligentes 

 
If the word ends en a consonant (D, L, N, R, S, etc) simply add an ES to the end of the word.​
 

     Examples: 
1.​ servicial  → serviciales 
2.​ hablador → habladores 
3.​ cortés     → corteses (notice the accent mark is not needed here) 
4.​ gruñón   → gruñones (notice the accent mark is not needed here) 

 
If the word ends with a Z, change it to C before adding the ES. 
 

     Example:   feliz    → felices 
                        actriz → actrices 



 

 

 


	                                                                   

